

4th Annual Vet OHIO Expo Food Truck Vendor Agreement

EIN:84-4974254

Date: Thursday, September 5, 2024

Times: 12:00PM - 6:00PM

Location: The National Veterans Memorial and Museum, 300 W. Broad St. Columbus, OH 43215

Show Promoter: Think Veterans First, www.thinkveteransfirst.org

PLEASE REGISTER ONLINE AT www.vetohioexpo.com

or

Email Signed Agreement to: <u>info@vetohioexpo.com</u>

Food Tuck Standard Rate \$299—Contracts Signed between April 1, 2024 and August 30, 2024

- On-site sales to Exhibitors & Attendees
- Promote Franchise Opportunities (if applicable)
- For Safety & Logistics, Food Trucks will be located OUTSIDE of the museum.
- Since there is a maximum of 6 Food Trucks, only ONE Food Truck per 'category' will be accepted.
 - FOOD TRUCK VENDORS will have the ability to choose their space on a first come, first serve basis. Spots will be designated for all Food Trucks.

RATES & FOOD TRUCK INFORMATION

☐ \$149 – VETERAN OWNED FOOD TRUCK WITH PROPER DOCUMENTATION, DD214 OR VA ID					
☐ \$299 – STANDARD—Contract R	eceived between April 1, 2024 through Au	ıgust 30, 2024			
Permit Number	Length of Food Truck	Feet			
Will you need to deliver the Food Truck with an additional Truck and Hitch? Yes OR No Specific Category of Food You Will Be Serving Will you be selling beverages? Yes OR No MANDATORY: You will need to submit license and insurance with your documentation? NOTE: Alcoholic beverages are not permissible at this event.					
			YOUR STATUS AND PAYMENT INF	ORMATION	
			Contact Individual:	Title:	
			Military Status: Are You Former or Activ	ve Military? Yes or No If Yes , Which Branch?	
If Former, Indicate Discharge Date:					
Company:					
Address:					
City:	State:	Zip:			
Office Phone:	Cell Phone:				
Email:					
•	ade directly on the VET OHIO EXPO website, 0	OR directly			
to Kemba Financial Credit Union: F	Routing #244077556, Account #800014051095				
• •	THINK VETERANS FIRST and mail to Think	•			
PO BOX 963, Pickerington, OH 43147 – or you can register on line at www.vetohioexpo.com.					

Contact: Regina Rembert with questions: 220-204-0624 - Last Updated 4/12/2024

VetOHIOExpo Cancellation Policy

The VetOHIOExpo is committed to offering the highest quality Expo for our Sponsors, Exhibitors and Attendees. In the event you do need to cancel your Agreement at the VetOHIOExpo, please refer to the Cancellations and Refund Policies listed below.

Cancellations/Refund Policies

Cancellations/Refunds—Cancellations must be made in writing (Mail OR e-mail are accepted); they cannot be accepted over the phone or via voicemail. Any Sponsor/Exhibitor cancelling exhibitor space on or before July 31, 2024, will receive a 75% refund of monies paid. Any company cancelling between August 1, 2024, and August 25, 2024, will receive a 25% refund of monies paid and any company cancelling on/after August 26, 2024, forfeits the entire fee and will not receive any refund of any monies paid.

Cancellations are effective as of the date of receipt. If a company does not occupy and exhibit in their designated space by 1:00PM on September 5, 2024, then VetOHIOExpo shall have the right to use the Exhibit space in such a manner as it deems necessary, for the exposition's best interest. Failure to occupy Exhibit space on the day of the event, forfeits the Exhibitor's Fee.

Cancellation of Show—In the event the Expo is cancelled by VetOHIOExpo, 75% of Sponsor/Exhibitor monies paid will be returned*. However, Sponsors & Exhibitors fees will not be refunded if the Exhibition is cancelled, postponed, curtailed, or abandoned due to a Federal or Local Government mandate, an act of war, catastrophic weather, pandemic, epidemic, radioactive contamination, or other unforeseen circumstances or contamination.

*Such refunds will be processed between the dates of September 10, 2024, and September 30, 2024.

Refunds are not granted for cancellations on/after August 26, 2024, failure to attend, arrival after 3:00pm on September 5, 2024, or unattended exhibit spaces, or early departure from exhibit space.

Cancellations via mail are to be sent to:

Regina Rembert, Vet OHIO Expo PO BOX 963

Pickerington, OH 43147

Cancellations via email are to be sent to:

Info@VetOHIOExpo.com

Food Truck Vendor Acknowledges Receipt of the Cancellation & Refund Policies: (Initial Here)

Contact: Regina Rembert with questions: 220-204-0624 - Last Updated 4/12/2024 Page 2 of 2